CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINA

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License # 5447	API No. 15
Name: OXY USA, INC. UCI 0 5 2010	Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLAZA CONFIDENTIAL	E2_NW_NE_NE_Sec. 4 Twp. 27 S. R. 33 East ▼ West
Address 2: P.O. BOX 27570	330 Feet from 🗹 North / 🗌 South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77227 + 7570	700 Feet from ✓ East / ☐ West Line of Section
Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKERT	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 629-4253	NE NW SE SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33784	County: HASKELL
Name: TRINIDAD DRILLING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Lease Name: HARDWICK A Well #: 3
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name: UNNAMED
Purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING	Producing Formation: MORROW
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2919 Kelly Bushing: 2930
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5304 Plug Back Total Depth: 5254
✓ oil wsw	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1944 Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
☐ OG ☐ GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 2500 ppm Fluid volume: 1400 bbis
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: HAULED OFFSITE
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICES INC
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: JOHNSON #3 License #: 31983
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec. 16 Twp_34 S. R. 32 East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: SEWARD Permit #: D27805
GSW Permit #:	
06/12/2010 06/18/2010 08/05/2010 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	!
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST orm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and	regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	uwiii December
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowled	Confidential Release Date:
Signature Mura Noth toker	Wireline Log Received OCT 0 7 201
Title: REGULATORY Date: 10/05/2010	UIC Distribution ALT VI III Approved by: ACC WICHIT

Side Two

Operator Name: OX	Y USA, INC.		Lease Name:	HARDWICK	(A	Well #: _3_			
Sec. 4 Twp.27	s. R. <u>33</u>	East _ ✓ West	County: HA	SKELL					
time tool open and clo	sed, flowing and shes if gas to surface t	nd base of formations put-in pressures, whethe est, along with final cha well site report.	er shut-in pressure re	ached static leve	el, hydrostatic press	ures, bottom l	hole temperature, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		∐ Yes	∠	Log Format	tion (Top), Depth and	d Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	☐ Yes 🗹 No		me ATTACHED		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy List All E. Logs Run:		Yes ✓ No ✓ Yes ✓ No ☐ Yes ✓ No		KCC 001 0 5 2010					
SEE ATTACH	ED				C	ONFIDE	NIAL		
. <u> </u>		CASI	NG RECORD ✓	New Used					
	Size Hole	Report all strings s	set-conductor, surface, Weight	ntermediate, produ Setting	uction, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percent		
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives		
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24#	1944	A-CON/PREM +	430/200	SEE ATTACHED		
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5	17#	5302	50/50 POZ	185	SEE ATTACHED		
				01/5535 05005			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	QUEEZE RECOR		ercent Additive	s		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			· -	<u> </u>					
Shots Per Foot		FION RECORD - Bridge I y Footage of Each Interval		Acid, I	Fracture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma		ord Depth		
6 spf	5005'-5016', 502	25'-5040', 5045'-5056	MORROW	15 bbl 7%	KCI		5005-5056		
				Acid & Fra	ac See Attached				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	:					
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At: 5142	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No		<u> </u>		
Date of First, Resumed 08/23/2010				Gas Lift	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 25	Bbls. Gas 20	Mcf V	Vater 6	-	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF COM	PLETION:		PRODUCT	ION INTERVAL:		
Vented ✓ Sok			(Subi		Commingled 50 Submit ACO-4)	005-5056 M	ORROW		
{If vented. Su	ıbmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)				RECEIVE		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

OCT 07 2010

Attachment to Hardwick A-3 (API # 15-081-21905)

Logs Run:

Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Log Array Compensated Resistivity Log Microlog Borehole Sonic Array Log Cement Bond Log

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Tomination (Top), DC	Pull dilla Dalaili
Name	Тор
CHSE	2600
CCGV	2850
HBNR	3950
TRNT	3965
LNSG	4045
MRMN	4585
CHRK	4720
ATOK	4870
MRRW	4970
CSTR	5095
STGV	5135
STLS	5190

KB 2930

KCC OCT 0 5 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

Cement & Additives

Cement & Additive			
		# of Sacks	
String	Туре	Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 430	3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	50/50 Poz	185	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

Attachment to Hardwick A-3 (API # 15-081-21905

Addition Cementing/Squeeze Record												
Purpose	Depth	Type of Cement	# of Sacks	Type & Percent Additives								
				KCC OCT 0 5 2010 CONFIDENTIAL								
				COMPLETATION								

erforation Record		Arid Free Chat Compant Courses	Donth
SPF	Perforation Record	Acid, Frac, Shot, Cement Squeeze	Depth
	con't from page 2	Acid-200 gal. 5% HCl w/ Additives, 400 gal. 3%	5005-5056
		HCl w/ 0.5% HF Acid, 400 gal. 5% HCl, dropped	
		Ball Sealers w/ 450 gal. 5% HCl, 700 gal. 3%	
		HCl w/ 0.5% HF Acid, 950 gal. 5% HCl, Flush	
		945 gal. 2% NH4Cl	
		Frac-160,000# 16/30 Brady Brown Sand,	5005-5056
		130 Tons CO2@60Q, 60,380 gal. foam fluid w/	
		7% KCl water as base	
····			
			

RECEIVED
OCT 0 7 2010
KCC WICHITA

ENERGY SERVICES

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 00854 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF OLD PROD CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: □ WDW [] INJ DISTRICT WELL NO. CUSTOMER LEASE **ADDRESS** STATE COUNTY SERVICE CRE CITY STATE **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: EQUIPMENT# HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB KCC START OPERATION AM PM **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED AM

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS; (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute temps and products are conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT** 500 0G ea M SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ TOTAL RECEIVED OCT 0 7 2010

SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY WELL WINER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) REPRESENTATIV



KCC OCT 0 5 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

ener	gy se	Tyte	e 3, L.P.			COM	רוטבויי					
Custome	KU Va	34 · ·	L L	.ease No.	· · · · · · ·				Date		D	
Lease	divi	A A	<i>u</i> v	Veil#	3				6//	9/10		
Field Older #	Station	Libora	rl			Casing	2 門	OH REP	county F17	mey	<u>. </u>	tatg
Type Job	2 Lor	2015/1	ma Z	741			Formation			Legal Des	orbiton—	33
PIP	E DATA	PERI	ORATING			FLUID (JSED		TREAT	TMENT R	ESUME	
Cathyly Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	-t	••	1928	5 sx	00/2	000	ATT (30)	8 W6	10	Zealt
33744	Depth	From	То		Pre	ZOC.	-15.5	#Gil	wit	0 /4		amar
Vol971977	Volume	From	То	(EP	13.69	# 1.52	Milate	150,0	6,60	10 Min	
Max Press	Max Pres	s From	То		Frac			Avg			15 Min.	
WellZonnecti	on Annulus V	/oi. From	То				- 1	HHP Used			Annulus Pres	sure
Plug Depth	Packer De	epth From	То		Flus	Free	h.	Gas Volume	9	<u></u>	Total Load	
Customer Re	ordsendative	WON		Station	Men	and t	Bornet	1	Treater	cet t	tino	
Service Units	19666		3746	196	15	<u> </u>	14551	1959				
Driver Names (SAINE	_	R	Dele	لخ		KM	artin	2			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pur	nped	F	Rate			Servi	ce Log		
10:30							0776	OC. E	5POT-	tai	K5,5	aftur
TORKED !			ļ				Kicy	W.				
<u>23:00</u>							Star	F F. 1	<u> </u>			
<u> 23; 40 </u>							Finis	n F. E	Ξ',			
.1201W												
03:55						<u> </u>	Soul	1 MILE	g W/K	19 C	ll.	
04:25	29 00_		<u>(2)</u>				131tc	<u>st</u>	717 62	- 1		
04,27	200		12	·	<u> 3</u>	5	romp	Super	rrive	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
04,31	200	<u> </u>	5			,6	Fom	0 1320	7			
04139	98 mm		 		./	=	Pug	Ka	(251) . () .	
94,50	300		0	/ 	4.	<u>) </u>	Har	+ mike		150 pt	701	38"
99.0	300		44		<u> </u>		TIMO	n pru	Ling	- V	1001	
7)2104	0		50		<u>., (</u>		DINT	المملا	Noh	109, 1	אמאתט	10pm
10.14 16.11	$\frac{1}{0}$	-	0		4_		2tar	TUS	17			
70110	0		10		6	2 2	INCreo	XX KO	UL.			
10170	490		110	. !		<u>,5</u>	Slan	Kal	<u> </u>			
95140 NEVIZ	1700-130		122	-		<u> </u>	5.19	<u> </u>	\mathcal{M}	F/ ^=	+1/-	11
y5,42	1300-C	1		+		<u>.</u> .	KUK	0.		[_[CO	V DIE	EIVED
		 		- 		<u> </u>	(X,X)	19	di D	4		
							Was	10	1011)	— UCT	0 7 2010 -
				$\overline{}$			Ver	XT	ANU	/,	KCC V	VICHITA
4700	C . C	= -1-1	D.O	D :	.00	1 :1	VC 670	05 /000	\ CO4 00	7-7 -		



1700 S. Country Estates Rd T 0 5 2010 P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277 CONFIDENTIAL

FIELD SE	RVICE TICKE	ĒΤ
1717	00810	Ά

TICKET NO._

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELING

DATE

DATE OF 6-14-10 DISTRICT 1717	NEW WELL	OLD WELL□ F	ROD [] INJ	□ WDW	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
CUSTOMER OXU USA	LEASE H	ardu	sick A	#3	WELL NO.
ADDRESS	COUNTY	Hask	ell	STATE	45
CITY STATE	SERVICE C	REW	Steamy	1.S.Cm	ez.R.Martine
AUTHORIZED BY J. BENNETT	JOB TYPE:	242	1-45%	Sur	Faco
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQ	UIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED (0-16	TIO R JING
21/62 3		+	ARRIVED AT		9 7:30
90929 5			START OPER		AM PM
			FINISH OPER	ATION	AM PM
(9805 2			MILES FROM	STATION TO	MELL ET 14"
19808			- WILLOTTION	UTATION TO	WELL 50 mi
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed.) The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing to become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Signed Contract without the written consent of the signed Contract without the written contract without	As such, the under n the front and bac	rsigned agre k of this do	ees and acknowle cument. No additional section in the section is a section in the	dges that this coronal or substitute	ntract for services, materials, terms and/or conditions shall
ITEM/PRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES U	\$ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	E \$ AMOUNT
CLIOI A-CON Blend		_ S C	430		
CITO Prem. Plus Dena		SK	1591		
CC109 Calcium Chloride		HB	375		
CC130 C-51	•	طا	ζί	****	
		•			
CFL53 898 Flapper Type Inser		29	1		
CLOS3 GUILL MAR					1
CEIONS BOSTON			3		
CEIOS - TOP Public Plus		1			
			· ·		
1-10 Heavy Campment Millage		m:	150		
EUZ Proposit + Quille Solver		_ S K	1472		
CE 202 Pump Depth : 1001-2000 (•	40m/m	 		
CESOU Plus Container		ea	i		
E100 Unix Milega		_ ni	50		
5003 Service sepervisor	····	ea			
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:				SUBTO	TA# 14,860,56
S	ERVICE & EQU	PMENT	%TAX	ON\$	
	ATERIALS		%ТАХ	ON\$	
				TC	OTAL
					1 1

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AREA EIVED

OCT 0 7 2010

SERVICE



KCC ULI 0 5 2010

TREATMENT REPORT

	, , , , ,		<i>,</i>					11)E14 : 12	•					
Customer OXIA USA				Lease No.										
Lease Hay	duic	V	4	Well # 3					6-14-10					
0080	Station	liker	al, KS	-171	7	83%	Depth Formation	44	County	<u>4a</u>	Legal De	porintion (State (5	
Type Job Z	42- E	PX S	Sicta	<u>C</u>			ronnation				Legal De	Scription	-27-33	
PIPE	DATA	PERF	ORATIN	g data		FLUID U	JSED		TR	REAT	MENT F	RESUME		
Casing Size	₩ ibing Size	Shots/F1			Ac	id 430 s	sks lea	d	RATE F	PRES	SS	ISIP		
Deploy /	Depth	From	То		Pro	200 s		Max				5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From	То		Pa			Min				10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Press	From	To		Fra	ac		Avg				15 Min.		
Well Connection	Annulus Vo	i. From	To					HHP Used	1	·		Annulus P	ressure	
Plug Depth	Packer Dep	th From	To	ı	FIL	ish fyes	h	Gas Volum	ne			Total Load	j	
Customer Repre	esentative			Static	n Mar	nager	Penne		Treater	A	· Q	vena		
Service Units	1816	27462	19827			(9805	14708	•		,				
Driver Names		n.Show		·Un	27	Ry	arthoz							
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pu	1		Rate				Servio	e Log			
7:30							on loc	. sie	ass.	es:	Ment	(rka)	n up esa)	
7:35							cont	tack	<u> </u>	to	UO	<u> </u>		
8130							Start	<u> Csa</u>	1 Sla	29	- ear	ub.		
10:30							CES 6	3/1 B	tm.	ba	20 K	cire	. 30 mg.	
10155							Dress	ure .	lest		2000	*		
10:35	· a d						Salex	u m	altho	2_			<u> </u>	
10/35	<i>≨</i> \$ 0	150	22	7		6	start	-OMIX	19 6	92	0 skg	s A-(Con Bland	
							w/39	occ,	44 (4	//£	bko, v	26	WCA-1	
						··	296	(13/5)	L, 18	1	29/16	rel	1.4 ppg	
1240		100	4	8		<u>5</u>	Swite	h to	<u> </u>) <	ks f	rem.	Plus	
							w/ 2	or cc	K#(Hake	,		
			_				1:30	1513/s			30al,	<u>kre</u>	14.8 pp	
12/30		0	Q			<u> 5</u>	doop	dug,	حثاف	φ	<u> </u>	?		
12:50		400				<u>a</u>	Sou	me	las	Ë_	10 bi	λs, υ	disp	
100		150	jà	1		$\mathcal{O}_{}$	land	day	, Hoa	<u>+</u>	hold		· ·	
							Circ	30 (olds 4	<u>.</u>	solid	retur	ons of	
						·····	CNA	- 40	SUC	20	<u> </u>			
							job	comp	ek					
											·····		RECEIVED	
												-	OCT 0 7 2010	
						·····						K	CC WICHITA	
1700 S	. Countr	y Estate	es • P.C). Вох	129	• Libera	, KS 679	05 • (62	0) 624-	22	77 • Fax	x (620)	624-2280	